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Nevada Drug Transparency Compliance Report - Calendar Year 2020

Organization Name

Abbott Diabetes Care

Abbott Laboratories

AdventHealth

Aetna Foundation Inc

Allscripts

Amerigroup Corporation

Amgen Foundation Staff Giving Programs
Anthem Inc

Ardent Health Services

Arkansas Blue Cross & Blue Shield
Ascensia

Axial Healthcare

Bankers Healthcare Group LLC

Banner Health

Baptist Health South Florida

Baptist Health Systems

Baxter International Inc.

Beaumont Health

Becton Dickinson and Company (BD)
Blue Cross and Blue Shield

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Louisiana
Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Mississippi

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of North Carolina, c/o Melissa

Blue Cross Blue Shield of Alabama

Blue Cross Blue Shield of Michigan

Blue Cross Blue Shield Of Nebraska
Blue Cross Blue Shield of North Dakota
Blue Cross Blue Shield of South Carolina
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Tennessee

Blue Cross Blue Shield of Tennessee Community Trus

Bluecross Blueshield of South Carolina
Boehringer Ingelheim

Bristol-Myers Squibb

Broward Health Foundation

Cardinal Health Foundation

CarefFirst BlueCross BlueShield
Centauri Health Solutions

Central Florida Assoc of Physicans of Indian Subct

Children's Health

Amount Paid in 2020

701,550.00
25,000.00
30,000.00
26,511.12

175,000.00

110,500.00

1,040.00

140,500.00

10,000.00

8,223.92
25,000.00
45,000.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
10,000.00
1,500.00
5,000.00
10,500.00
177,363.68
7,000.00
10,300.00
35,000.00
15,500.00
25,000.00
7,300.00
15,000.00
750.00
500.00
4,000.00
14,000.00
40,000.00
250,000.00
3,294.00
10,000.00
15,000.00
5,000.00
1,000.00
10,000.00
5,154.50

% of Revenue
0.330%
0.012%
0.014%
0.012%
0.082%
0.052%
0.000%
0.066%
0.005%
0.004%
0.012%
0.021%
0.002%
0.001%
0.005%
0.001%
0.002%
0.005%
0.083%
0.003%
0.005%
0.016%
0.007%
0.012%
0.003%
0.007%
0.000%
0.000%
0.002%
0.007%
0.019%
0.118%
0.002%
0.005%
0.007%
0.002%
0.000%
0.005%
0.002%



Children's Health Dallas

Children's Respite Care Center Inc

Cigna

Cigna Health and Life Insurance Company
Consolidated Medical of Memphis Plic
CopperPoint Mutual Insurance Companies
DexCom, Inc.

Diabetes Supply

Diabetic Equipment and Supplies

Edward Elmhurst Healthcare

Eli Lilly and Company

Eli Lilly and Company & Subsidiaries

Eli Lilly and Company Foundation, Inc.

Eli Lilly and Company Political Action Committee
Emergency Physicians Professional Association
Empire Blue Cross

Endocrine Asociates of Dallas Pa

Florida Blue

FMOL Health Systems Inc

Friendship Health and Rehab Center
Genentech, Inc.

GlaxoSmithKline Foundation

Government Employees Health Association, Inc.
Hackensack Meridian Health, Inc.

Hartford Healthcare

Harvard Pilgrim Health Care

Healthteam Advantage

Highmark Blue Cross Blue Shield Delaware
Highmark Health

Hoag Memorial Hospital Presbyterian

Humana

Hy-Vee, Inc

Inspira Health

Insulet Corporation

Janssen Pharmaceutical

Janssen Research & Development, LLC
Johnson & Johnson Foundation

Kaiser Foundation Health Plan of the Northwest Com
Kaiser Permanente

Lexicon Pharmaceuticals Inc

Lilly

Lilly Diabetes

Lilly Endowment Inc

Lilly US Matching Gifts Program

Livongo

Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research
Med-Iq, Llc

5,500.00
1,000.00
15,100.00
37,500.00
2,000.00
25,000.00
223,750.00
24,178.60
20,000.00
10,000.00
10,250.00
10,500.00
1,110.00
3,000.00
1,000.00
5,000.00
3,000.00
5,000.00
2,000.00
1,603.17
180,000.00
7,075.00
100.00
5,000.00
7,000.00
500.00
25,000.00
15,000.00
10,000.00
45,000.00
11,600.00
476,681.82
3,000.00
201,350.00
500,000.00
3,594,371.69
226,317.65
575.98
30,000.00
32,500.00
102,043.00
800,000.00
90,000.00
8,150.00
200,036.00
5,000.00
1,000.00

0.003%
0.000%
0.007%
0.018%
0.001%
0.012%
0.105%
0.011%
0.009%
0.005%
0.005%
0.005%
0.001%
0.001%
0.000%
0.002%
0.001%
0.002%
0.001%
0.001%
0.085%
0.003%
0.000%
0.002%
0.003%
0.000%
0.012%
0.007%
0.005%
0.021%
0.005%
0.224%
0.001%
0.095%
0.235%
1.691%
0.106%
0.000%
0.014%
0.015%
0.048%
0.376%
0.042%
0.004%
0.094%
0.002%
0.000%



MedOneHealthcare

MedStar Health

Medtronic Diabetes

Melaleuca the Wellness Company
Merck Foundation

Michigan Endocrine Consultants
National Insurance Services Of Wi
NaviHealth

Nevada Diabetes Association

New Britain Surgery Center

New Jersey Manufacturers Insurance Company
New York Life Insurance

Nicklaus Children's Health System
Noble Health Services

Norton Health Care

Novant Health

Novartis Finance Corporation
Novo Nordisk A/S

Obici Healthcare Foundation, Inc.
Orlando Health

Pacificsource Health Plans
Paragon Biosciences

PennState Health

Pfizer Inc

Phrma

Physicians' Alliance of America Inc
Prime Therapeutics

Provention Bio Inc

Quantum Health

Quartet Health

Quartz Health Solutions Mso
Quest Diagnostics

Quest Diagnostics Matching Gifts Program
Radiology Consultants of lowa
Reconstructive Orthopaedic Associates Il
Retina Associates

Robert Wood Johnson Foundation
Roche Diabetes Care

Rochester Regional Health System
Sanford Health

Sanofi

Scripps Research

Senseonics

Shield Health Care

Tandem Diabetes Care, Inc.

The Albertsons Companies Foundation

5,000.00
5,000.00
566,725.00
172.98
65,000.00
250.00
2,500.00
15,000.00
120.00
250.00
200.00
3,766.00
10,700.00
1,500.00
5,000.00
57,587.55
10,325.00
453,305.04
3,700.00
5,000.00
1,500.00
25,000.00
5,500.00
36,000.00
91,552.00
7,500.00
36,173.62
550,000.00
8,000.00
1,000.00
1,250.00
15,100.00
1,685.00
2,500.00
1,000.00
25,000.00
2,500.00
60,000.00
2,500.00
25,000.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
25,000.00
5,000.00
137,225.00
31,500.00

0.002%
0.002%
0.267%
0.000%
0.031%
0.000%
0.001%
0.007%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.002%
0.005%
0.001%
0.002%
0.027%
0.005%
0.213%
0.002%
0.002%
0.001%
0.012%
0.003%
0.017%
0.043%
0.004%
0.017%
0.259%
0.004%
0.000%
0.001%
0.007%
0.001%
0.001%
0.000%
0.012%
0.001%
0.028%
0.001%
0.012%
0.002%
0.005%
0.012%
0.002%
0.065%
0.015%



The Merck Foundation
TriHealth

Tufts Health Plan

United Healthcare
UnityPoint Health
University Health System
Vertex Pharmaceuticals
ViaCyte

vTv Therapeutics LLC
Walgreens

Walmart

Xeris Pharmaceuticals Inc

*Total Revenue based on FY20 Form 990 Line 12

32,627.00
15,000.00
31,350.00
4,000.00
3,000.00
7,500.00
35,000.00
6,000.00
2,500.00
84,054.65
33,500.00
318,500.00
11,864,398.97

212,602,450.00

0.015%
0.007%
0.015%
0.002%
0.001%
0.004%
0.016%
0.003%
0.001%
0.040%
0.016%
0.150%

5.58%



