

## **Nevada Drug Transparency Compliance Report - Calendar Year 2020**

Organization Name	Amount Paid in 2020	% of Revenue
Abbott Diabetes Care	701,550.00	0.330%
Abbott Laboratories	25,000.00	0.012%
AdventHealth	30,000.00	0.014%
Aetna Foundation Inc	26,511.12	0.012%
Allscripts	175,000.00	0.082%
Amerigroup Corporation	110,500.00	0.052%
Amgen Foundation Staff Giving Programs	1,040.00	0.000%
Anthem Inc	140,500.00	0.066%
Ardent Health Services	10,000.00	0.005%
Arkansas Blue Cross & Blue Shield	8,223.92	0.004%
Ascensia	25,000.00	0.012%
Axial Healthcare	45,000.00	0.021%
Bankers Healthcare Group LLC	5,000.00	0.002%
Banner Health	2,500.00	0.001%
Baptist Health South Florida	10,000.00	0.005%
Baptist Health Systems	1,500.00	0.001%
Baxter International Inc.	5,000.00	0.002%
Beaumont Health	10,500.00	0.005%
Becton Dickinson and Company (BD)	177,363.68	0.083%
Blue Cross and Blue Shield	7,000.00	0.003%
Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Louisiana	10,300.00	0.005%
Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Mississippi	35,000.00	0.016%
Blue Cross and Blue Shield of North Carolina, c/o Melissa	15,500.00	0.007%
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Alabama	25,000.00	0.012%
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Michigan	7,300.00	0.003%
Blue Cross Blue Shield Of Nebraska	15,000.00	0.007%
Blue Cross Blue Shield of North Dakota	750.00	0.000%
Blue Cross Blue Shield of South Carolina	500.00	0.000%
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Tennessee	4,000.00	0.002%
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Tennessee Community Trus	14,000.00	0.007%
Bluecross Blueshield of South Carolina	40,000.00	0.019%
Boehringer Ingelheim	250,000.00	0.118%
Bristol-Myers Squibb	3,294.00	0.002%
Broward Health Foundation	10,000.00	0.005%
Cardinal Health Foundation	15,000.00	0.007%
CareFirst BlueCross BlueShield	5,000.00	0.002%
Centauri Health Solutions	1,000.00	0.000%
Central Florida Assoc of Physicans of Indian Subct	10,000.00	0.005%
Children's Health	5,154.50	0.002%

Children de Headille Baller	F F00 00	0.0020/
Children's Health Dallas	5,500.00	0.003%
Children's Respite Care Center Inc	1,000.00	0.000%
Cigna	15,100.00	0.007%
Cigna Health and Life Insurance Company	37,500.00	0.018%
Consolidated Medical of Memphis Pllc	2,000.00	0.001%
CopperPoint Mutual Insurance Companies	25,000.00	0.012%
DexCom, Inc.	223,750.00	0.105%
Diabetes Supply	24,178.60	0.011%
Diabetic Equipment and Supplies	20,000.00	0.009%
Edward Elmhurst Healthcare	10,000.00	0.005%
Eli Lilly and Company	10,250.00	0.005%
Eli Lilly and Company & Subsidiaries	10,500.00	0.005%
Eli Lilly and Company Foundation, Inc.	1,110.00	0.001%
Eli Lilly and Company Political Action Committee	3,000.00	0.001%
Emergency Physicians Professional Association	1,000.00	0.000%
Empire Blue Cross	5,000.00	0.002%
Endocrine Asociates of Dallas Pa	3,000.00	0.001%
Florida Blue	•	
	5,000.00	0.002%
FMOL Health Systems Inc	2,000.00	0.001%
Friendship Health and Rehab Center	1,603.17	0.001%
Genentech, Inc.	180,000.00	0.085%
GlaxoSmithKline Foundation	7,075.00	0.003%
Government Employees Health Association, Inc.	100.00	0.000%
Hackensack Meridian Health, Inc.	5,000.00	0.002%
Hartford Healthcare	7,000.00	0.003%
Harvard Pilgrim Health Care	500.00	0.000%
Healthteam Advantage	25,000.00	0.012%
Highmark Blue Cross Blue Shield Delaware	15,000.00	0.007%
Highmark Health	10,000.00	0.005%
Hoag Memorial Hospital Presbyterian	45,000.00	0.021%
Humana	11,600.00	0.005%
Hy-Vee, Inc	476,681.82	0.224%
Inspira Health	3,000.00	0.001%
Insulet Corporation	201,350.00	0.095%
Janssen Pharmaceutical	500,000.00	0.235%
Janssen Research & Development, LLC	3,594,371.69	1.691%
Johnson & Johnson Foundation	226,317.65	0.106%
Kaiser Foundation Health Plan of the Northwest Com	575.98	0.000%
Kaiser Permanente	30,000.00	0.014%
Lexicon Pharmaceuticals Inc		
	32,500.00	0.015%
Lilly	102,043.00	0.048%
Lilly Diabetes	800,000.00	0.376%
Lilly Endowment Inc	90,000.00	0.042%
Lilly US Matching Gifts Program	8,150.00	0.004%
Livongo	200,036.00	0.094%
Mayo Foundation for Medical Education and Research	5,000.00	0.002%
Med-Iq , Llc	1,000.00	0.000%

MedOneHealthcare	5,000.00	0.002%
MedStar Health	5,000.00	0.002%
Medtronic Diabetes	566,725.00	0.267%
Melaleuca the Wellness Company	172.98	0.000%
Merck Foundation	65,000.00	0.031%
	250.00	0.000%
Michigan Endocrine Consultants National Insurance Services Of Wi		
NaviHealth	2,500.00	0.001% 0.007%
	15,000.00	
Nevada Diabetes Association	120.00	0.000%
New Britain Surgery Center	250.00	0.000%
New Jersey Manufacturers Insurance Company	200.00	0.000%
New York Life Insurance	3,766.00	0.002%
Nicklaus Children's Health System	10,700.00	0.005%
Noble Health Services	1,500.00	0.001%
Norton Health Care	5,000.00	0.002%
Novant Health	57,587.55	0.027%
Novartis Finance Corporation	10,325.00	0.005%
Novo Nordisk A/S	453,305.04	0.213%
Obici Healthcare Foundation, Inc.	3,700.00	0.002%
Orlando Health	5,000.00	0.002%
Pacificsource Health Plans	1,500.00	0.001%
Paragon Biosciences	25,000.00	0.012%
PennState Health	5,500.00	0.003%
Pfizer Inc	36,000.00	0.017%
Phrma	91,552.00	0.043%
Physicians' Alliance of America Inc	7,500.00	0.004%
Prime Therapeutics	36,173.62	0.017%
Provention Bio Inc	550,000.00	0.259%
Quantum Health	8,000.00	0.004%
Quartet Health	1,000.00	0.000%
Quartz Health Solutions Mso	1,250.00	0.001%
Quest Diagnostics	15,100.00	0.007%
Quest Diagnostics Matching Gifts Program	1,685.00	0.001%
Radiology Consultants of Iowa	2,500.00	0.001%
Reconstructive Orthopaedic Associates II	1,000.00	0.000%
Retina Associates	25,000.00	0.012%
Robert Wood Johnson Foundation	2,500.00	0.001%
Roche Diabetes Care	60,000.00	0.028%
Rochester Regional Health System	2,500.00	0.001%
Sanford Health	25,000.00	0.012%
Sanofi	5,000.00	0.002%
Scripps Research	10,000.00	0.005%
Senseonics	25,000.00	0.012%
Shield Health Care	5,000.00	0.002%
Tandem Diabetes Care, Inc.	137,225.00	0.065%
The Albertsons Companies Foundation	31,500.00	0.015%
•	,	

The Merck Foundation	32,627.00	0.015%
TriHealth	15,000.00	0.007%
Tufts Health Plan	31,350.00	0.015%
United Healthcare	4,000.00	0.002%
UnityPoint Health	3,000.00	0.001%
University Health System	7,500.00	0.004%
Vertex Pharmaceuticals	35,000.00	0.016%
ViaCyte	6,000.00	0.003%
vTv Therapeutics LLC	2,500.00	0.001%
Walgreens	84,054.65	0.040%
Walmart	33,500.00	0.016%
Xeris Pharmaceuticals Inc	318,500.00	0.150%
	11,864,398.97	5.58%

<sup>\*</sup>Total Revenue based on FY20 Form 990 Line 12 **212,602,450.00**